Code LGL

Company name Long Giang Investment and Urban Development Joint Stock Company

Date 03/03/2025

Subject BOD resolution dated February 27, 2025

Content:

On February 27, 2025, Long Giang Investment and Urban Development Joint Stock Company (Long Giang Land) issued the Board resolution. Accordingly, the Board of Directors approved the policy to sign a principle contract with Rivera Investment Joint Stock Company. Accordingly, the two parties will cooperate to invest in the project of the complex of commercial center, office and housing Rivera Park Can Tho; and Long Giang Land is the investor of this project.